IN THE KARNATAKA STATE ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT BENGALURU

No. KSAT/RPS/CB-KLB/2021

7th Floor, Kandaya Bhavan, Bengaluru-560009,

Dated: 19th May, 2022.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 5 and 18 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 and all other powers enabling thereunto, it has become necessary to bifurcate cases which are to be listed before Hon'ble Judicial Single Member Bench, at 11.00 AM and cases to be listed before Division Bench, soon after the single matters are over, with effect from 23.05.2022, sitting at **Kalaburagi Bench**, as under:

Preliminary and Admission matters as well as matters where pleadings are not completed, shall be listed before the Single Member Bench of **Sri R.B.Sathyanarayana Singh**, **Hon'ble Judicial Member**, sitting at KSAT Kalaburagi Bench, Kalaburagi, at 11.00. AM.

Hearing matters, wherein pleading are completed, shall be listed before **Division Bench** comprising of **Sri R.B.Sathyanarayana Singh**, **Hon'ble Judicial Member** and **Sri N.Sivasailam**, **Hon'ble Administrative Member**, sitting at KSAT Kalaburagi Bench, Kalaburagi, soon after the single bench matters are over.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHAIRMAN

Sd/-

REGISTRAR

Copy To:

1. P.S to Hon'ble Chairman and all Members of KSAT, Bengaluru Prl. Bench/Kalaburagi Bench.

2. The Registrars, Deputy Registrars and Assistant Registrars, KSAT, Bengaluru Prl. Bench/ Kalaburagi Bench.

3. The Court Officers/Section Officers/Section Heads, KSAT, Bengaluru Prl. Bench/ Kalaburagi Bench.

- 4. The President, Advocates Association, Bengaluru/ Kalaburagi.
- 5. The Vice President, Advocates Association, High Court Unit/City Unit/Criminal Court Complex Unit/Mayo Hall Unit and KSAT Unit, Bengaluru.
- 6. Administrative Officer, Advocate General's Office, KSAT Unit, Bengaluru.
- 7. Notice Board, KSAT, Prl. Bench, Bengaluru/ Kalaburagi Bench.
- 8. Computer Operator, Website Section, KSAT, for information and to upload the same in the Website of KSAT.
- 9. Spare.